Alaiedon Township Planning Commission Meeting Public Hearing Monday, June 17, 2024

The Public Hearing Meeting was called to order at 7:01 pm by Chairperson Matt Oesterle.

Roll Call:

Present – Matt Oesterle, Laurie Koelling, Beth Smith, Bill Schneider, Barb Kranz, and Kim Hafley.

Absent – Jason Buher

Approval of Agenda: Laurie Koelling moved to approve the agenda for the June 17, 2024 Alaiedon Township Planning Commission Meeting. Bill Schneider seconded. Motion approved.

Election of Officers:

- Beth Smith made a motion to nominate Matt Oesterle as chairperson of the Alaiedon Township Planning Commission. Laurie Koelling seconded. Motion approved.
- Beth Smith made a motion to nominate Laurie Koelling as vice chairperson of the Alaiedon Township Planning Commission. Barb Kranz seconded. Motion approved.
- Laurie Koelling nominated Barb Kranz as secretary of the Alaiedon Township Planning Commission. Bill Schneider seconded. Motion approved.

Approval of March 18, 2024 Minutes: Barb Kranz moved to approve the Minutes from the March 18, 2024 Alaiedon Township Planning Committee Meeting with two typographical corrections. Bill Schneider seconded. Motion approved.

New Business:

- Beth Smith reported
 - The trail in Leek Cemetery is complete and they are continuing to work on the columbarium and cemetery access.
 - The Alaiedon Township Board of Trustees approved additional road improvements in the Township.
 - The roundabout at Hagadorn and Sandhill should be completed by the end of August.
 - David Leonard has resigned as clerk and Kim Hafley has been appointed effective July 1, 2024.

Laurie Koelling made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Barb Kranz seconded. Motion passed. Meeting was adjourned at 7:22 pm

Respectfully submitted by Kim Hafley, Secretary